Pecan Show Summary

Classic and New

Barton

Burkett

Cape Fear

Comanche

Elliott

Mahan

Navaho

Other Varieties
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3101

3301
3302

3401

3501

3502

3601

4101
4102
4103

4104

4401

5501
5502

5503

Gary

Eastland County

M&M Farms

Sorrells Farms

Ronnie

Mebbie

Texcan

Steve
Laura
Gary

Lamar

Texcan

Steve
Laura

Laura

Conner

Courthouse

Walker
Eckhoff

Stifflemire
Rhodes
Conner

Smith

Stifflemire
Rhodes

Rhodes

Jack

Eastland

Palo Pinto

Comanche

Eastland

San Saba

San Saba

San Saba
Kerr
Jack

Palo Pinto

San Saba

San Saba
Kerr

Kerr

42.47

70.00

47-95

44.87

38.97

41.09

56.91

37-49
49.57
34.65

49.57

60.08

46.91
60.72

50.01

55.24%

50.31%

51.16%

53.81%

53.18%

55.16%

53.20%

55.04%
52.90%
57.14%

49.18%

60.40%

58.43%

51.94%

46.97%

1st Place

2nd Place

1st Place

1st Place

2nd Place

1st Place

1st Place

2nd Place
3rd Place

1st Place

1st Place

1st Place

Grand Champion

Reserve Champio

Lakota
Sovereign

Pabst
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Podsednik

Prilop

Shawnee

Shoshoni

Stuart

Success

Variety Seedlin

Commercial

Cheyenne

Tuesday, March 22, 2022

5504

5506

5507

5508

4601

4602

4701

4901

5001

5101

5103

5201

5401
5402
5403

5404

201

Kay
Laura
R.H.

Womack Nursery

Gary

Brooke

Texcan

Gary

Bobby and Wanda

Ronny

Lamar

Laura

Don
Texcan

Clint

Don

Stinson
Rhodes

Schlieker

Conner

Kingston

Conner

Shelton

Wells

Smith

Rhodes

Alderman

Tucker

Mooney

Alderman

Comanche
Kerr
Bell

Comanche

Jack

Parker

San Saba

Jack

Williamson

Bell

Palo Pinto

Kerr

Comanche
San Saba
Eastland

Gillespie

Comanche

70.22
69.68
48.46

50.18

22.61

26.53

96.51

44.30

46.24

43.32

59.76

47.55

72.11
47.35

59.06
62.14

63.35

45.51%

45.93%

59.29% 3rd Place

55.97%

54.24%

39.36%

56.38%

54.49%

48.73%

45.75%

43.21%

42.24%

56.60%
50.10%
50.65%

52.19%

53.35%

2nd Place

1st Place

2nd Place

1st Place

1st Place

1st Place

1st Place

1st Place

1st Place
2nd Place

3rd Place

Delmas
Bradley, weevil
Reclass from known hyb

Lakota

reclass from var seedling

dq, not true Stuart

Burkett

was 1701, but definitely
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Choctaw

Desirable

Forkert

Hopi
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202
203
204
205
206

207

301
302
303
304
305
306
307

308

401
402
403
405
806

807

501

Bobby and Wanda
Fred

John & Gena
Sorrells Farms
Randy

Eric

Ronnie

Vickie

Bobby and Wanda
Robert

Fred

M&M Farms

Gary

Eric

Steve

Dennis and Marilyn
Kermit

Gary

Eric

M&M Farms

Vicki

Shelton
Speck

Schuessler

Baxter

Olsen

Walker
Key
Shelton
Lastovica

Speck

Conner

Olsen

Stifflemire
Perz
Crenwelge
Conner

Olsen

Key

Williamson
Kerr

Llano
Comanche
San Saba

Palo Pinto

Eastland
San Saba
Williamson
Gillespie
Kerr

Palo Pinto
Jack

Palo Pinto

San Saba
Williamson
Gillespie
Jack

Palo Pinto

Palo Pinto

San Saba

55.12
48.57
45.04
47.05
47.95

52.74

40.68
36.29
43.95
40.07
35.03
3591
32.87

38.90

34.65
39.04
39.72
36.55
37.58

42.95

41.12

56.50% 1st Place
45.61%
51.54%
55.29% 2nd Place
55.07%

55.58% 3rd Place

56.32%
57.68% 2nd Place
56.30% 3rd Place
55.65%
57-37%
54.55%
57.10% 1st Place

Grand Champion

50.94%

50.19% 3rd Place

51.46% ast Place

45.97%
49.15%
57.75% Reclass to Kiowa & repla
53.98% Reclass to Kiowa was 40

62.01% ast Place
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601 Billy Adams Eastland 68.42 51.43% 1st Place
Kanza

701 Sorrells Farms Comanche 57.78 51.08% 1st Place

702 Clint Tucker Eastland 85.42 50.28% 2nd Place
Kiowa

404 Mebbie Eckhoff San Saba 42.39 52.06% 2nd Place reclass to Desirable

801 Sorrells Farms Comanche 39.72 55.52%

803 Fred Speck Kerr 35.38 51.72%

804 Dennis and Marilyn  Perz Williamson 40.11 57.29% 3rd Place

805 Gary Conner Jack 37.80 57.17% 2nd Place

806 Eric Olsen Palo Pinto 41.35 55.70% 1st Place dq duplicate entries with
Mohawk

901 Billy Adams Eastland 38.31 57.94% 1st Place

902 Bobby and Wanda  Shelton Williamson 36.64 58.08% 2nd Place

903 Alton Reedy Palo Pinto 46.86 50.93%

904 W.T Harris Comanche 36.82 51.38%

905 Lamar Smith Palo Pinto 43.41 55.22% 3rd Place reclass; not GraKing; is
Nacono

1001 Womack Nursery Comanche 48.20 52.18% 3rd Place

1002 Julian Moncada Eastland 41.88 52.35% 2nd Place

1003 Steve Stifflemire San Saba 33.60 53.63% 1st Place
Oconee

1101 R.H. Schlieker Bell 40.57 49.11%

1102 Steve Stifflemire San Saba 35.24 54.70% 2nd Place

1103 Eric Olsen Palo Pinto 40.57 53.85% 3rd Place

1104 Texcan San Saba 36.64 55.65% 1st Place Reserve Champio
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Pawnee

Schley

Sioux

Western

Wichita

Tuesday, March 22, 2022

1201
1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206
1207

1208

1301

1401
1402
1403
1404
1405
1406
1407

1408

1601
1602

1603

Kline
Ronny
DeMarquis
Dickie

Fred

Randy
Gary

Sorrells Farm

Laura

Pat
Don
Vicki
Fred
Randy
Marcus
James

M&M Farms

Billy
Fred

Texcan

Jones
Wells
Gordon
Eckhoff
Speck
Mooney
Baxter

Conner

Rhodes

Tondre
Alderman
Key
Speck
Baxter
Hopkins

Parker

Adams

Speck

Comanche
Bell
Eastland
San Saba
Kerr
Gillespie
San Saba
Jack

Comanche

Kerr

Medina
Comanche
San Saba
Kerr

San Saba
Palo Pinto
Bell

Palo Pinto

Eastland
Kerr

San Saba

40.04
47.65
43.49
42.59
59.76
46.05
45.82

3938

59.61

50.46
88.94
60.32
55.66
64.52
7376
58.68
68.01

7234
56.63

53.81

49.43%
56.41%
57.53%
46.29%
54.41%
57.26%
56.16%

56.42%

43.63%

57.84%
56.86%
51.86%
54.60%
57.61%
59.02%
58.09%

56.07%

56.14%
57.43%

58.72%

dq

2nd Place

Was 202, misidentified n

3rd Place

1st Place

1st Place

1st Place

2nd Place

3rd Place

3rd Place

2nd Place

1st Place
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1701
1701

1702

Natives

Lightest Pecan

7201

Natives

7001
7002
7003
7004
7005
7006
7007
7008
7009

7010

Tuesday, March 22, 2022

Sorrells Farms
James

Vicki

Keaton

Sorrells Farms
Allie

Leah

Mebbie

Laura

Laura

Fred

Mitchell

Alton

Eric

Parker

Key

Braim

Carter
Carter
Eckhoff
Rhodes
Rhodes
Speck
Kingston
Reedy

Olsen

Comanche
Bell

San Saba

Comanche

Comanche
Eastland
Eastland
San Saba
Kerr

Kerr

Kerr
Parker
Palo Pinto

Palo Pinto

45.82

49.41

420.00

61.13
96.10
97.76
5778
75.10
90.00
60.64
84.94
61.71

95.49

60.61% 1st Place
dg; not Wichita

58.39% 2nd Place

0.00% 1st Place

49.06% 3rd Place

47.03%

46.55%

44.71%

36.59%

46.83%

49.47% 2nd Place  Reserve Champio
44.94%

53.33% 1st Place Grand Champion

43.79%
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