Pecan Show Summary

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound P	Cct Kernel Award	Champ	Notes
Classic and New									
	Barton								
		3101	Gary	Conner	Jack	42.47	55.24% 1st Place		
	Burkett								
		3301	Eastland County	Courthouse	Eastland	70.00	50.31% 2nd Place		
		3302	M&M Farms		Palo Pinto	47.95	51.16% 1st Place		
	Cape Fear								
		3401	Sorrells Farms		Comanche	44.87	53.81% 1st Place		
	Comanche								
		3501	Ronnie	Walker	Eastland	38.97	53.18% 2nd Place		
		3502	Mebbie	Eckhoff	San Saba	41.09	55.16% 1st Place	Grand Champion	
	Elliott								
		3601	Texcan		San Saba	56.91	53.20% 1st Place		
	Mahan		_	- 150					
		4101	Steve	Stifflemire	San Saba	37-49	55.04% 2nd Place		
		4102	Laura	Rhodes	Kerr	49-57	52.90% 3rd Place		
		4103	Gary	Conner	Jack	34.65	57.14% 1st Place		
		4104	Lamar	Smith	Palo Pinto	49.57	49.18%		
	Navaho		_						
		4401	Texcan		San Saba	60.08	60.40% 1st Place	Reserve Champio	
	Other Varieties		Channe	Cr:ttl;	C C-1		-00/ 51		Labata
		5501	Steve	Stifflemire	San Saba	46.91	58.43% 1st Place		Lakota
		5502	Laura	Rhodes	Kerr	60.72	51.94%		Sovereign
		5503	Laura	Rhodes	Kerr	50.01	46.97%		Pabst

Tuesday, March 22, 2022 Page 1 of 6

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound 1	Pct Kernel Award	Champ	Notes
		5504	Kay	Stinson	Comanche	70.22	45.51%		Delmas
		5506	Laura	Rhodes	Kerr	69.68	45.93%		Bradley, weevil
		5507	R.H.	Schlieker	Bell	48.46	59.29% 3rd Place		Reclass from known hyb
		5508	Womack Nursery		Comanche	50.18	55.97% 2nd Place		Lakota
	Podsednik								
		4601	Gary	Conner	Jack	22.61	54.24% 1st Place		
		4602	Brooke	Kingston	Parker	26.53	39.36% 2nd Place		
	Prilop								
		4701	Texcan		San Saba	96.51	56.38% 1st Place		
	Shawnee								
		4901	Gary	Conner	Jack	44.30	54.49% 1st Place		reclass from var seedling
	Shoshoni								
		5001	Bobby and Wanda	Shelton	Williamson	46.24	48.73% 1st Place		
	Stuart								
		5101	Ronny	Wells	Bell	43.32	45.75% 1st Place		
		5103	Lamar	Smith	Palo Pinto	59.76	43.21%		dq, not true Stuart
	Success								
		5201	Laura	Rhodes	Kerr	47.55	42.24% 1st Place		
	Variety Seedlin								
		5401	Don	Alderman	Comanche	72.11	56.60%		Burkett
		5402	Texcan		San Saba	47.35	50.10% 1st Place		
		5403	Clint	Tucker	Eastland	59.06	50.65% 2nd Place		
		5404		Mooney	Gillespie	62.14	52.19% 3rd Place		was 1701, but definitely
Commercial									
	Cheyenne								
		201	Don	Alderman	Comanche	63.35	53.35%		
Tuesday March									Dago a of 6

Tuesday, March 22, 2022 Page 2 of 6

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound P	Cct Kernel Award	Champ	Notes
		202	Bobby and Wanda	Shelton	Williamson	55.12	56.50% 1st Place		
		203	Fred	Speck	Kerr	48.57	45.61%		
		204	John & Gena	Schuessler	Llano	45.04	51.54%		
		205	Sorrells Farms		Comanche	47.05	55.29% 2nd Place		
		206	Randy	Baxter	San Saba	47.95	55.07%		
		207	Eric	Olsen	Palo Pinto	52.74	55.58% 3rd Place		
	Choctaw								
		301	Ronnie	Walker	Eastland	40.68	56.32%		
		302	Vickie	Key	San Saba	36.29	57.68% 2nd Place		
		303	Bobby and Wanda	Shelton	Williamson	43.95	56.30% 3rd Place		
		304	Robert	Lastovica	Gillespie	40.07	55.65%		
		305	Fred	Speck	Kerr	35.03	57.37%		
		306	M&M Farms		Palo Pinto	35.91	54.55%		
		307	Gary	Conner	Jack	32.87	57.10% 1st Place	Grand Champion	
		308	Eric	Olsen	Palo Pinto	38.90	50.94%		
	Desirable								
		401	Steve	Stifflemire	San Saba	34.65	50.19% 3rd Place		
		402	Dennis and Marilyn	Perz	Williamson	39.04	51.46% 1st Place		
		403	Kermit	Crenwelge	Gillespie	39.72	45.97%		
		405	Gary	Conner	Jack	36.55	49.15%		
		806	Eric	Olsen	Palo Pinto	37.58	57.75%		Reclass to Kiowa & repla
		807	M&M Farms		Palo Pinto	42.95	53.98%		Reclass to Kiowa was 40
	Forkert								
		501	Vicki	Key	San Saba	41.12	62.01% 1st Place		
	Hopi								

Tuesday, March 22, 2022 Page 3 of 6

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound	Pct Kernel Award	Champ	Notes
		601	Billy	Adams	Eastland	68.42	51.43% 1st Place		
	Kanza								
		701	Sorrells Farms		Comanche	57.78	51.08% 1st Place		
		702	Clint	Tucker	Eastland	85.42	50.28% 2nd Place		
	Kiowa		NA - la la -	T -1.1 #	C C- b-		COV DI		mada sa ta Danimbla
		404	Mebbie	Eckhoff	San Saba	42.39	52.06% 2nd Place		reclass to Desirable
		801	Sorrells Farms	Caral	Comanche	39.72	55.52%		
		803	Fred	Speck	Kerr	35.38	51.72%		
		804	Dennis and Marilyn	Perz	Williamson	40.11	57.29% 3rd Place		
		805	Gary	Conner	Jack	37.80	57.17% 2nd Place		المارية
	Mohawk	806	Eric	Olsen	Palo Pinto	41.35	55.70% 1st Place		dq duplicate entries with
	WOIIdWK	901	Billy	Adams	Eastland	38.31	57.94% 1st Place		
		902	Bobby and Wanda	Shelton	Williamson	36.64	58.08% 2nd Place		
		903	Alton	Reedy	Palo Pinto	46.86	50.93%		
		904	W.T	Harris	Comanche	36.82	51.38%		
		905	Lamar	Smith	Palo Pinto	43.41	55.22% 3rd Place		reclass; not GraKing; is
	Nacono	J - J				15 1	33 11 3 1 1 1 1		
		1001	Womack Nursery		Comanche	48.20	52.18% 3rd Place		
		1002	Julian	Moncada	Eastland	41.88	52.35% 2nd Place		
		1003	Steve	Stifflemire	San Saba	33.60	53.63% 1st Place		
	Oconee								
		1101	R.H.	Schlieker	Bell	40.57	49.11%		
		1102	Steve	Stifflemire	San Saba	35.24	54.70% 2nd Place		
		1103	Eric	Olsen	Palo Pinto	40.57	53.85% 3rd Place		
		1104	Texcan		San Saba	36.64	55.65% 1st Place	Reserve Champio	

Tuesday, March 22, 2022 Page 4 of 6

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound	Pct Kernel Award	Champ	Notes
	Pawnee								
		1201	Kline	Jones	Comanche				dq
		1201	Ronny	Wells	Bell	40.04	49.43%		
		1202	DeMarquis	Gordon	Eastland	47.65	56.41% 2nd Place		
		1203	Dickie	Eckhoff	San Saba	43.49	57-53%		
		1204	Fred	Speck	Kerr	42.59	46.29%		
		1205		Mooney	Gillespie	59.76	54.41%		Was 202, misidentified n
		1206	Randy	Baxter	San Saba	46.05	57.26% 3rd Place		
		1207	Gary	Conner	Jack	45.82	56.16% 1st Place		
		1208	Sorrells Farm		Comanche	39.38	56.42%		
	Schley								
		1301	Laura	Rhodes	Kerr	59.61	43.63% 1st Place		
	Sioux								
		1401	Pat	Tondre	Medina	50.46	57.84% 1st Place		
		1402	Don	Alderman	Comanche	88.94	56.86%		
		1403	Vicki	Key	San Saba	60.32	51.86%		
		1404	Fred	Speck	Kerr	55.66	54.60%		
		1405	Randy	Baxter	San Saba	64.52	57.61% 2nd Place		
		1406	Marcus	Hopkins	Palo Pinto	73.76	59.02%		
		1407	James	Parker	Bell	58.68	58.09% 3rd Place		
		1408	M&M Farms		Palo Pinto	68.01	56.07%		
	Western								
		1601	Billy	Adams	Eastland	72.34	56.14% 3rd Place		
		1602	Fred	Speck	Kerr	56.63	57.43% 2nd Place		
		1603	Texcan		San Saba	53.81	58.72% 1st Place		
	Wichita								

Tuesday, March 22, 2022 Page 5 of 6

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound 1	Pct Kernel Award	Champ Notes
		1701	Sorrells Farms		Comanche	, F 95	6o.61% 1st Place	
		1701				45.82	00.01% 1St Flace	
		1701	James	Parker	Bell			dq; not Wichita
		1702	Vicki	Key	San Saba	49.41	58.39% 2nd Place	
Natives								
	Lightest Pecan							
		7201	Keaton	Braim	Comanche	420.00	o.oo% 1st Place	
	Natives							
		7001	Sorrells Farms		Comanche	61.13	49.06% 3rd Place	
		7002	Allie	Carter	Eastland	96.10	47.03%	
		7003	Leah	Carter	Eastland	97.76	46.55%	
		7004	Mebbie	Eckhoff	San Saba	57.78	44.71%	
		7005	Laura	Rhodes	Kerr	75.10	36.59%	
		7006	Laura	Rhodes	Kerr	90.00	46.83%	
		7007	Fred	Speck	Kerr	60.64	49.47% 2nd Place	Reserve Champio
		7008	Mitchell	Kingston	Parker	84.94	44.94%	
		7009	Alton	Reedy	Palo Pinto	61.71	53.33% 1st Place	Grand Champion
		7010	Eric	Olsen	Palo Pinto	95.49	43.79%	

Tuesday, March 22, 2022 Page 6 of 6